

## Freddie Mac Statement on Duty to Serve Underserved Markets Plan for 2021

January 5, 2021

McLEAN, Va. –The following statement was released today by <u>Freddie Mac</u> (OTCQB: FMCC) and is attributed to Danny Gardner, Senior Vice President, Client and Community Engagement for Single-Family Business.

"At Freddie Mac, we see <u>Duty to Serve</u> as more than a program—it is a central piece of our mission to make home possible for more Americans. Our efforts directly support the availability of mortgage financing and affordable rental housing during a challenging time for many families. In the face of continued uncertainty, we believe our work within the mortgage ecosystem to support manufactured housing, affordable housing preservation and rural housing has never been more important."

Freddie Mac makes home possible for millions of families and individuals by providing mortgage capital to lenders. Since our creation by Congress in 1970, we've made housing more accessible and affordable for homebuyers and renters in communities nationwide. We are building a better housing finance system for homebuyers, renters, lenders and taxpayers. Learn more at <u>FreddieMac.com</u>, Twitter <u>@FreddieMac</u> and <u>FreddieMac's blog</u>.

MEDIA CONTACT: Chad Wandler 703-903-2446 Chad\_Wandler@FreddieMac.com